阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS.
2. TOLERANCE IS ±0.1MM UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
Part Numbering System
ASMT - M x A0 - N x1 x  x 3 0
Color Bin Selection
Max Flux Bin Selection
Min Flux Bin Selection
Color
R – Red
A – Amber
B  - Blue
G  - Green
W - Cool White
Y  - Warm White
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings [3] at TA = 25°C
Parameter ASMT-MxK0 Units
DC Forward Current [1] 350 mA
Peak Pulsing Current [2] 500 mA
Power Dissipation for AlInGaP 1050 mW
Power Dissipation for InGaN 1400 mW
LED Junction Temperature for AlInGaP 120 °C
LED Junction Temperature for InGaN 110 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Note:
1. DC forward current – derate linearly based on Figure 5 for AlInGaP & Figure 11 for InGaN.
2. Pulse condition duty factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz.
3. Absolute Maximum Rating data are only applicable for ASMT-Mx00 component level device only.
Optical Characteristics [3] (TA = 25 °C)
Part Number Color
Peak Wavelength
λPEAK (nm)
Dominant Wavelength
λD [1] (nm)
Viewing Angle
2q½[2] (Degrees)
Luminous Efficiency
(lm/W)
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
ASMT-MRA0-AGH00 Red 635 625 120 42
ASMT-MRA0-AHJ00 Red 635 625 120 48
ASMT-MAA0-AGH00 Amber 598 590 120 42
ASMT-MGA0 Green 519 525 120 48
ASMT-MBA0 Blue 460 467 120 12
Part Number Color
Correlated Color Temperature,
CCT (Kelvin)
Viewing Angle
2q½ [2] (Degrees)
Luminous  Efficiency
(lm/W)
Min. Max. Typ Typ
ASMT-MWA0 Cool White 4000 10000 110 48
ASMT-MYA0 Warm White 2600 4000 110 40
Notes:
1. The dominant wavelength, λD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
2. q½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
3. Optical Characteristics data are only applicable for ASMT-Mx00 component level device only.
Electrical Characteristic [2] (TA = 25°C)
Dice Type
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts) @ IF = 350mA
Reverse Voltage
VR (Volts)
Thermal Resistance
Rqj-b (°C/W) [1]
Min. Typ Max. Max. Typ.
AlInGaP 2.0 2.4 3.0 5 12
InGaN 3.2 3.6 4.0 5 18
Note:
1. Rqj-b is Thermal Resistance from LED junction to MCPCB.
2. Electrical Characteristic data are only applicable for ASMT-Mx00 component level device only.